		mus 5-17-99
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECO 05-21	l -1999	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		_
	(0) (0) (0) (1) (0) (0) (0) (0) (1) (0) (1) (0) (1) (0) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1	d original documents or copy thereof.
OIPE	42781	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ariel Corporation	N	dress of receiving party(ies)
2540 Route 130 Cranbury, NJ 08512 $MAY 1 = 1999$	Name:T	ransAmerica Business Credit Corporation
	Internal Addre	ss:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached to Xes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Gereer	Street Address	: 76 Batterson Park Road
Security Agreement Change of Name		
🛛 Other <u>Release of Lien on U.S. Patent</u>	City:	ton State: ZIP:
No. 5,051,799 Execution Date: <u>May 4, 1999</u>		
	Additional name(s	i) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🗳 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	, n the execution date	of the application is:
in this document is being ned together with a new applicatio	in, the execution date	
		• •
A. Patent Application No.(s) 9/1999 MTHRI1 00000144 5051799		(s) (5,051,799)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 9/1999 HTHRI1 00000144 5051799 C:581 40.00 0P 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached? 🗅 Yes 🗷 No	(\mathbf{s}) $(5, 051, 799)$
A. Patent Application No.(s) 9/1999 MTHAI1 00000144 5051799 C:581 40.00 0P 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number o	f applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 9/1999 MTHAI1 00000144 5051799 C:581 40.00 0P 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Paul F. Kilmer, Esq.	tached? Yes No 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 0	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 9/1999 HTHAI1 00000144 5051799 C:581 40.00 OP 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Paul F. Kilmer, Esq. Name: GADSBY & HANNAH LLP	tached? D Yes 23 No 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C D Enclosed	f applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 9/1999 HTHAI1 00000144 5051799 C:581 40.00 OP 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Paul F. Kilmer, Esq. Name: GADSBY & HANNAH LLP	tached? D Yes 23 No 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C D Enclosed	f applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 9/1999 MTHAI1 00000144 5051799 C:581 40.00 GP 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Paul F. Kilmer, Esq. Name: GADSBY & HANNAH LLP Internal Address: Suite 700	tached? I Yes 23 No 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed I Authorized	f applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40,00</u> to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 9/1999 HTHRI1 00000144 5051799 C:581 40.00 0P 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Paul F. Kilmer, Esq. Name: GADSBY & HANNAH LLP Internal Address: Suite 700	tached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C 쓴 Enclosed □ Authorized 8. Deposit accou	f applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> to be charged to deposit account nt number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 9/1999 MTHAI1 00000144 5051799 C:581 40.00 OP 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Paul F. Kilmer, Esq. Name: GADSBY & HANNAH LLP Internal Address: Suite 700 1747 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.	tached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C Ď Enclosed □ Authorized 8. Deposit accou Gadsby & Ha	f applications and patents involved: 1 2FR 3.41)\$40.00 to be charged to deposit account nt number: annah LLP Account No. 07-0035
A. Patent Application No.(s) 9/1999 MTHAI1 00000144 5051799 C:581 40.00 GP 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Paul F. Kilmer, Esq. Name: GADSBY & HANNAH LLP Internal Address: Suite 700	tached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C Ď Enclosed □ Authorized 8. Deposit accou Gadsby & Ha	f applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> to be charged to deposit account nt number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 9/1999 MTHAI1 00000144 5051799 C:581 40.00 OP 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Paul F. Kilmer, Esq. Name: GADSBY & HANNAH LLP Internal Address: Suite 700 	tached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C Ď Enclosed □ Authorized 8. Deposit accou Gadsby & Ha	f applications and patents involved: 1 2FR 3.41)\$40.00 to be charged to deposit account nt number: annah LLP Account No. 07-0035
A. Patent Application No.(s) 9/1999 MTHAI1 00000144 5051799 C:581 40.00 OP 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Paul F. Kilmer, Esq. Name: GADSBY & HANNAH LLP Internal Address: Suite 700 	tached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C Ď Enclosed □ Authorized 8. Deposit accou Gadsby & Ha (Attach duplicate o E THIS SPACE	f applications and patents involved: 1 2FR 3.41)\$40.00 to be charged to deposit account nt number: annah LLP Account No. 07–0035 copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2/1999 HTHAI1 00000144 5051799 C:581 40.00 0P 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Paul F. Kilmer, Esq. Name: GADSBY & HANNAH LLP Internal Address: Suite 700 	tached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C Ď Enclosed □ Authorized 8. Deposit accou Gadsby & Ha (Attach duplicate o E THIS SPACE	f applications and patents involved: 1 2FR 3.41)\$40.00 to be charged to deposit account nt number: annah LLP Account No. 07–0035 copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 9/1999 MTHAI1 00000144 5051799 C:581 40.00 OP 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Paul F. Kilmer, Esq. Name: GADSBY & HANNAH LLP Internal Address:Suite 700 Internal Address:I747 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. Street Address:I747 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. City: WashingtonState: D.C. ZIP:20006 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregeing inform the original document.	tached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Č Enclosed □ Authorized 8. Deposit accourd Gadsby & Ha (Attach duplicate of E THIS SPACE Pation is true and corror Authorized Signature	If applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 to be charged to deposit account Int number: annah LLP Account No. 07–0035 copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ect and any attached copy is a true copy 5/17/99 Date

ľ

REEL: 009950 FRAME: 0703

RELEASE OF LIEN ON U.S. PATENT NO. 5,051,799

WHEREAS, By a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement ("Security Agreement") dated June 11, 1997 by and between Ariel Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("the Grantor") and TransAmerica Business Credit Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("the Lender"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 23, 1997 on Reel 8574, Frames 155-175, Grantor granted to the Lender a security interest in and lien on certain intellectual property, including U.S. Patent No. 5,051,799 entitled "digital output transducer" issued September 24, 1991;

WHEREAS, the Lender desires to release its security interest in and lien on U.S. Patent No. 5,051,799 entitled "digital output transducer";

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby (i) releases its security interest in and lien on U.S. Patent No. 5,051,799 and re-assigns to the Grantor all right, title and interest of the Lender in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,051,799 and (ii) authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

TRANSAMERICA BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION

By:

Name: Gary P. Moro Its: Vice President

Dated: May 4, 1999

{B0081893.DOC;1}

ARIEL CORPORATION

Bv: Iohn R.

PATENT "REEL: 009950 FRAME: 0704

RECORDED: 05/17/1999